
Chatham Grammar Contact Guide 
 
If you have any issues that you wish to discuss with members of staff at the Academy, 
please follow the steps below: 
 

• In the first instance, please contact your child’s teacher via the main reception 01634 
851262 or via the academy office email: 
officecg@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
 

• If you wish to contact the Heads of Departments, please use the contact details 
below: 

 
Art and Design Technology: Mel Furrnel 
furnell@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
Maths: David Holden 
holden@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
English: Jess Wantling  
wantling@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
Science: Dakshesh Maheta 
maheta@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
PE: Julie Wakeman 
wakeman@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
Ethics/Leadership: Barry Grimes 
barrygrimes@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
Modern Foreign Language: Helen Evans 
evansh@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
History: Su Twiner 
sutwiner@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
Geography: Laura Parsons 
parsons@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
ICT/Business/Economics: Beth Sanger 
sanger@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
Sociology/Criminology: Heather Collingwood 
heathercollingwood@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
Pyschology: Laura Shergold 
laurashergold@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
Health and Social Care: Shelley Payne 
payne@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
 
If you would like to contact the Heads of Houses, please find their contact details below: 
 
Seacole – Hannah Keers 
hannahkeers@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
Kahlo – Jess Lee 
lee@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
Angelou – Emma Mundy 
mundy@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
Sharman – Natalie Kitching 
kitching@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
 
 
If you would like to contact the Academic Heads of Year, please find their contact details 
below: 
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Academic Lead of Year 12/13: Michelle Marshall 
michellemarshall@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
Academic Lead of Year 10/11: Sam Shillitoe 
samanthashillitoe@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
Academic Lead of Year 9: Emma Perkin 
emmaperkin@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
Academic Lead of Year 7/8: Mark Cawthorne 
markcawthorne@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
 
If you would like to contact the Safeguarding Team, please find their contact details below: 
  
SENCo and DSL – Paula Knight 
paulaknight@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
Vice Principal - Inclusions, Safeguarding, SENCo - Emma Perkin  
emmaperkin@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
 
If you would like to contact the ICT Team, please find their contact details below: 
 
ICT Manager – Chris Organ 
chrisorgan@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
 
If you would like general information related to uniform, ipads or other queries, please 
contact the following: office@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
 
iPads (technical and functionality issues): 
ictedtechteam@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
 
iPads (Finance): finance@universityofkentacademiestrust.org.uk 
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